

Matrix Cellualr International Services P. Ltd Vs. Saurabh Juneja

26.04.2024

Present: Sh. Gautam Kumar Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).

It is submitted that he needs sometime to file fresh address of JD.

Issue notice to JD on filing of fresh address and on filing PF, for 22.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.04.2024