

CS 294/25

Jagdish Chand Vs. Love Kumar Rana Lovely

13.12.2025

Present: Ms. Laiba Fatima, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person (Defence struck off vide order dated 10.10.2025).
Sh. Rohit Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.2 & 3 alongwith defendant no.2 in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment to file replication or an application for amendment to the plaint. Adjournment is opposed.

Heard. Case file perused.

It is noted that defendant no.2 & 3 filed their written statement on 30.06.2025 and for last 2-3 dates this case was fixed for filing of replication and for issues. But, plaintiff has not filed any replication or even he has not filed his affidavit for admission and denial of documents.

Considering the fact and in view of submission of the counsel, this case is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.2,000/-.

List this matter on 30.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 13.12.2025