

11, CS 294/25
Jagdish Chand Vs. Love Kumar Rana Lovely

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is already exparte.

Sh. Rohit Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.2 & 3.

It is noted that defendant no.2 & 3 filed their list of witnesses and defendant no.2 also filed his affidavit of admission and denial of documents. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff filed list of witnesses and evidence affidavit of plaintiff Jagdish Chand. Copy supplied.

He prayed adjournment stating that witness Jagdish Chand is not available due to old age ailments.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for P.E. on 14.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 08.05.2026